March 2007
© 2003 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation  www.fairchildsemi.com
FSLV16211 Rev. 1.0.1
FSLV16211 ⎯
 24-B
it B
us Sw
itch

connected to Port 1B. When OE2 is LOW, Port 2A is
connected to Port 2B.
Ordering Information
Part Number Pb-Free
Operating
Temperature
Range
Package  Packing Method
FSLV16211GX Yes -40°C to 85°C 54-Ball, Fine-Pitch Ball Grid Array (FBGA),
JEDEC MO-205, 5.5mm Wide Tape and Reel
FSLV16211MTD Yes -40°C to 85°C
56-Lead, Thin Shrink Small Outline
Package (TSSOP), JEDEC
M0-153, 6.1mm Wide
Trays
FSLV16211MTDX Yes -40°C to 85°C
56-Lead, Thin Shrink Small Outline
Package (TSSOP), JEDEC
M0-153, 6.1mm Wide
Tape and Reel
Application Diagram
Figure 1. Logic Diagram
© 2003 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation   www.fairchildsemi.com
FSLV16211 Rev. 1.0.1 2
FSLV16211 ⎯
  24-B
it B
us Sw